7413920

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unarco Acquisition Corp.		04/27/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unarco Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74139207	UNARCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-7516

 Phone:
 312-368-4000

 Email:
 ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nicole Chaudhari Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	264133-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Chaudhari
Signature:	/Nicole Chaudhari/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0884

900204958

Date:	10/18/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Unarco Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Unarco Industries, Inc#page2.tif source=Unarco Industries, Inc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0885

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP." TO "UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9716556

DATE:

04-29-99

3033641 8100 991169925

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0886

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AN 04/29/1999
991169925 - 3033641

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned, Robert W. Webb, Secretary of UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 22nd day of April, 1999.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to

read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.".

FOURTH: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify the adoption of the amendment, declaring that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed this Certificate this 27th day of April, 1999.

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert W. Webb, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0887 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned, Robert W. Webb, Secretary of UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP., does

hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of

State of Delaware on the 22nd day of April, 1999.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as

follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to

read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.".

FOURTH: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the

provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary

hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify

the adoption of the amendment, declaring that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly

have hereunto signed this Certificate this 27th day of April, 1999.

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert W. Webb, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 10/18/2011